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2 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA: EXTRAORDINARY 

MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT 

(Roads Wing) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 22nd Scptcnibcr, 1998 

S.O. 84,7 (E),~In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 5 oftho'.National Highways Act, 1956 ( 48 of 19.56), the 
Central Goverrunent hereby directs that the functions in relation to the execution of works relating to the development or 
maintenance oftb.e national highway described in column (2) of the Schedule hereto annexed shall be exercisable also by the 
State Government specified in column (3) of the said Schedule against such highway subject to the condition that the State 
Government concerned shall in the exercise of such functions be bound to comply with the. rules for the time being in force 
made under the said Act. 

Serial 
No. 

(1) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4, 

5. 

Description of 

National-Highway 

(2) 

So much of National Highway 
No. 61 as is situated within the 
State of Assam 

So much of National Highway 
No. 61 as is situated within the 
State of Nagaland 

National Highway No . .52·B 
starting from its Junction with 
National Highway No. 52 and 
terminating at National Highway No. 37 

So much of National Highway No. 62 as 
is. situated within the State of Assam 

So much of National Highway No. 62 as 

SCHEDULE 

is situated between the end ofkm. 85 
beginning of Km. 86) and Baghmara in the 
State of Meghalaya. 

Name of the State 

Government 

(3) 

StateGovernmentofAssam 

State Government ofNagaland 

State Government of Assam 

State Government as Assam 

State Government ofMeghalaya 
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